

NAGAON G.N.D.G. COMMERCE COLLEGE

Estd. - 1984

Jyotinagar, Panigaon, Nagaon, Assam, Pin-782003

Accredited by NAAC, Grade-B++, Recognized by UGC with Section 2(f) and 12(B)



Annual report motioning the activities and grievances



Report of Students Grievance: Nagaon GNDG Commerce College This is to certify that there is no any students grievance during the session 2020-21.

Nagaon GNDG Commerce College, Nagaon : Assam

Minutes of the meeting and action taken reports:

Item 1: Prof. M. Mahanta, Nodal Officer, proposed Principal Dr. S.R. Mahanta to take the chair of chairperson for organizing the Anti Ragging cum Grievance Redressal Committee.

Item 2: Objectives of the meeting started by Prof. M. Mahanta. Objective is to discuss about Ragging cum Grievance.

Item 3: The following decisions were taken in the meeting:

- 1) The meeting decides to follow zero tolerance on Ragging in the campus.
- 2) The meeting decides to take steps on timely redressal of grievances through our committee.

Minutes Prepared by

Anti Ragging cum Grievance **Redressal Committee**

Minutes Approved by

Principal, LEGE Nagaon GNDG Commerce College

Nagaon: Assam.

Minutes of the Anti-Ragging Cum Redressal Committee :-

Date :- 01-06-2022

<u>Item 1</u>:- Prof. M. Mahanta Nodal Officer, Proposed Dr. M. Saikia, Principal to take the chair of Chairperson for organizing the meeting.

<u>Item 2</u>:- Objective of the meeting started by Prof. M. Mahanta. Objective is to discuss about Ragging, Sexual harassment and students grievance.

<u>Item 3</u>:- The following decision were taken in the meeting:-

- 1. The meeting decides to follow zero tolerance on Ragging in the College Campus.
- 2. The meeting decides to take necessary steps for Sexual harassment.
- 3. The meeting decides to open redressal grievance box every one month interval.

Minutes Prepared by

Minutes Approved by

Nodal officer

Anti-Ragging Cum Redressal

Committee

Nagaon G.N.D.G. Commerce College

Nagaon :: Assam

Principal

Nagaon G.N.D.G. Commerce College,

Nagaon :: Assam

PRINCIPAL
NAGAON GNDG
COMMERCE COLLEGE
NAGAON :ASSAM